
2024 VFW Tournament Division Coordinators  
(grade as of Fall 2024) 

 
BOYS 

 

GRADE TEAM  DIVISION COORDINATOR(S) PHONE NUMBER 

3B Titans Kacy Ku 
kacymku@gmail.com 
 
Annette Chan 
vfwtitans@gmail.com 

(949) 735-0582 
 
 
(949) 394-2919 

3B Hoop Ninjas Celine Chiu 
Vfw.hoopninjas@gmail.com 

(917) 519-4650 

4B Warriors Jarnette Lee 
vfwjarnette@gmail.com 
 
Carolyn Tanaka 
carolyntanaka@yahoo.com 

(415) 420-9792 

4B Tsunami Miki Fujii 
fujiifun@gmail.com 

714-393-9427 

4B Coyotes Jenny Kim Nguyen 
jennykim386@gmail.com 

714-421-1978 
 

5B Mambas Lindsay Hirata 
linzhirata@yahoo.com 

562-922-1585 

5B Running Rebels Rick Ito 
ricker07@yahoo.com  

714-488-9420 

5B Samurai Ngo To 
vfwnga@gmail.com 

(424) 777-5798 

6B Venom Beasts Jennifer Guei 
kawaiina@yahoo.com 

(949) 922-9899 

6B Kingsmen 
  

Valeria Cha 
valeriejean@gmail.com 
vfw.kingsmen@gmail.com 

949-698-8865 
 

7B Thunderstrike Lauren Osajima-Baird,    
losajima@yahoo.com  
 
Harriet Masini 
harriett.masini@gmail.com 

714-342-3395 
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7B Dragon Lakers Joanne Kudo-Reisler 
joannemkudo@gmail.com 

(562) 972-6888 

8B Blazers/Bulls/Vipers Jerry Cheng 
jerrycheng@gmail.com 
Kary Ikemoto 
karymoto@gmail.com  

949-302-4754 
 
323-828-2892 
 

9B Hoop Dreams Cindy Deledonne 
cindyhiraga@hotmail.com 

949-244-5705 
 

 Elite Charles Fan 
charlescfan@gmail.com 

714-345-8789 
 

10B Force Lisa Liew 
lisa.liew@gmail.com  

714-809-6888 
 

 
Scorpions Marian Wada 

marian.wada@gmail.com 
310-892-2222 
 

11B Redhawks Shannon Johnsen 
smbrandon@aol.com 
Keith Watanabe 
Keith.watanabe@sbcglobal.net 

714-875-8233 

12B Vacant Elton Abe 
eltonkabe@hotmail.com 
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GIRLS 
 

GRADE TEAM  DIVISION COORDINATOR(S)   PHONE NUMBER 

3G Firefoxes Alexander Ho 
handwerpen@gmail.com 

 

4G Red Phoenix Allan Almero 
allan_almero@yahoo.com 

714-628-6190 
 

 Firecrackers Gloria Gomez 
4gloriagomez@gmail.com 

323-717-4426 
 

5G Firebolts Mike Lee 
middel_harnis@yahoo.com 

714-929-8412 
 

6G Dragonflies Nina Lao 
vfwnina@gmail.com  

415-420-9792 
 

7G Swish Athena Ledbetter 
AthenaVu@yahoo.com  

949-231-7692 

8G Pandas Tracey Zoleta 
traceyazee@gmail.com  

 

8G Supersonics Cyrnni Ariate 
cyrnni@gmail.com  

310-972-1538 
 

9G Heart & 
Hustle/Fireblast 

Wendee Shigekawa 
wliu63@aol.com 

714-390-0824 
 

10G Girls on Fire/Truth Christine Tung 
christinetung2010@gmail.com 

323-236-2098 
 

11G Vacant Dave Sakamoto 
davesakamoto@fmb.com 

310-408-6249 

12G Cherry Bombs Dave Sakamoto 
davesakamoto@verizon.net  

310-408-6249 
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